## Release

New York

February 12, 2015

## Deutsche Bank and Strive for College partner to provide low-income students access to higher education

Deutsche Bank's Born To Be global youth engagement program aims to help young people reach their full potential by developing employability skills, confidence and aspirations through various initiatives, including the partnership with Strive

Deutsche Bank today announced a partnership with Strive for College (Strive), a not-for-profit organization dedicated to improving access to higher education in the United States. Strive leverages the influence and knowledge of volunteer mentors to guide eligible students through the college application and financial aid process.

Working with Strive, Deutsche Bank will help 1,000 qualified, low-income high school students across the US apply to, enter and afford the college best fit for them. Among millennials ages 25 to 32, median annual earnings for full-time working college-degree holders are \$17,500 greater than for those with high school diplomas only, according to the Pew Research Center. Some 400,000 college-qualified high school students graduating each year do not enroll in a higher education institution. Nearly 95% of Strive students enroll in college, with 68% not incurring any debt.

"Barriers to equal education still present a challenge for youth in lower-income communities," said Jacques Brand, Chief Executive Officer of Deutsche Bank North America. "Ensuring that young people have access to education so that they are prepared to compete in today's global marketplace is imperative to creating a diverse and dynamic workforce."

"With partners like Deutsche Bank, Strive for College has a real chance to address the staggering unmet demand for college guidance that not only threatens to limit the success of high school graduates qualified to pursue college, but generations of families, their communities and our shared economy," said Michael Carter, Chief Executive Officer of Strive for College. "We are sincerely grateful and excited for the work ahead."

Through UStrive, a proprietary platform that unlocks data trends to match mentors with mentees and schools with students, Strive provides virtual mentoring nationwide.

Issued by press department of Deutsche Bank AG NY 60 Wall Street, New York, NY 10005 Phone: +1 (212) 250-7171 Internet: http://www.deutsche-bank.de http://www.deutsche-bank.de/presse E-Mail: press-media-relations.americas@db.com



To learn more about Strive, please visit www.striveforcollege.org.

To learn more about Born To Be and Strive, please click here.

For further information, please contact:

## Deutsche Bank AG Press Relations

Oksana Poltavets Phone: +1 (212) 250-0072 Email: oksana.poltavets@db.com

Deutsche Bank is a leading client-centric global universal bank serving 28 million clients worldwide. Deutsche Bank provides commercial and investment banking, retail banking, transaction banking and asset and wealth management products and services to corporations, governments, institutional investors, small and medium-sized businesses, and private individuals. Deutsche Bank is Germany's leading bank, with a strong position in Europe and a significant presence in the Americas and Asia Pacific.

This release contains forward-looking statements. Forward-looking statements are statements that are not historical facts; they include statements about our beliefs and expectations and the assumptions underlying them. These statements are based on plans, estimates and projections as they are currently available to the management of Deutsche Bank. Forward-looking statements therefore speak only as of the date they are made, and we undertake no obligation to update publicly any of them in light of new information or future events.

By their very nature, forward-looking statements involve risks and uncertainties. A number of important factors could therefore cause actual results to differ materially from those contained in any forward-looking statement. Such factors include the conditions in the financial markets in Germany, in Europe, in the United States and elsewhere from which we derive a substantial portion of our revenues and in which we hold a substantial portion of our assets, the development of asset prices and market volatility, potential defaults of borrowers or trading counterparties, the implementation of our strategic initiatives, the reliability of our risk management policies, procedures and methods, and other risks referenced in our filings with the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission. Such factors are described in detail in our SEC Form 20-F of 20 March 2014 under the heading "Risk Factors". Copies of this document are readily available upon request or can be downloaded from www.db.com/ir.